506047495 05/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6094209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCO RICCO'	04/21/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenue General-Guisan 70	
City:	Pully	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1009	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16761994

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032996934

Email: Ashley.Fernandez@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1034170-000167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY FERNANDEZ
SIGNATURE: /Ashley Fernandez/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Decl\_Assign#page1.tif source=Decl\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 506047495 REEL: 052588 FRAME: 0613

Docket number: PAT05032USPCT

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) and ASSIGNMENT

## Declaration

As one of the below-named inventor(s), I hereby declare that this Declaration is directed to an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

WEB ALIGNMENT DEVICE, A PACKAGING MACHINE HAVING A WEB ALIGNMENT DEVICE AND A SPLICING METHOD

filed herewith (hereafter the "above-identified application"), and as also disclosed and claimed in the related applications identified below:

Application Number	Country	Filing Date
PCT/EP2016/082853	EP	November 28, 2018
17205077.5	EP	December 4, 2017

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Tradernark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

#### Assignment

WHEREAS, the below-named inventor(s) (Individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental designs, or discoveries, and hereby assign or are under an obligation to assign to the below-identified ASSIGNEE the above-titled application (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is attached or is identified above (hereinafter the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A., with its principal place of business at Avenue Général-Guisan 70, CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by

PATENT REEL: 052588 FRAME: 0614

Combined Declaration & Assignment under 35 U.S.C §115(e)
Form 1.1 (December 2016)
Docket number: PATQ\$Q\$7U\$PCT

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes any appointed U.S. attorney or agent to accept and follow instructions from either his foreign patent agent or corporate representative, if any, as to any action to be taken in the Patent and Trademark Office regarding this application without direct communication between the U.S. attorney or agent and the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) following the undersigned name(s) and signature(s).

1.	FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR / INVENTOR	SIGNATURE /	DATE	
8.	MARCO RICCO'	Duest	an lar	20.70
***	WW.VO 111000		action ( CA)	( month

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

3/3

PATENT REEL: 052588 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 05/06/2020